City of Los Angeles, Department of Recreation & Parks
Municipal Sports Section
3900 W. Chevy Chase Dr., Los Angeles, CA 90039

(818) 246-5613; E-mail: flagfootball. munisports@lacity.org

2022-23 FALL FLAG FOOTBALL

AFC Division Standings

Team Win +2 Loss +0 Tie +1 Forfeit -1 Points Roster Submitted
TBU 10 2 1 21 10/2/22
Fighting Irish 10 2 1 19 10/2/22
LA Hogs 8 5 16 10/9/22
Warriors 3 9 1 5 10/9/22
Practice Squad 1 12 2 10/9/22

NFC Division Standings

Team Win +2 Loss +0 Tie +1 Forfeit -1 Points Roster Submitted
iTCH Athletics 10 2 1 21 10/9/22
Villains & Rogues 9 2 2 20 10/9/22
X-Rated 4 8 1 9 10/9/22
R-US 4 9 8 10/2/22
Mean Machine 3 9 1 5 10/9/22

All games played at Solano Canyon Turf Field: 835 Academy Rd, Los Angeles, 90012

Game Schedule

Date Time Away Team Score Home Team
Sunday, 9:30am Mean Machine 18-8 R-US
September 18 10:30am Villains & Rogues 20-14 X-Rated
11:30am Warriors 0-6 iTCH Athletics
12:30pm Practice Squad 6-24 TBU
1:30pm Fighting Irish 6-28 LA Hogs
Sunday, 9:30am iTCH Athletics 32-32 Villains & Rogues
September 25 10:30am TBU 12-0 Mean Machine
Must have legal uniforms  11:30am R-US 31-6 X-Rated
12:30pm LA Hogs 34-20 Warriors
1:30pm Fighting Irish 30-0 Practice Squad
Sunday, 9:30am Villains & Rogues 28-14 Warriors
October 2 10:30am X-Rated 14-6 Mean Machine
Official Roster Due 11:30am Practice Squad 0-28 iTCH Athletics
12:30pm TBU 6-27 Fighting Irish
1:30pm R-US 14-0 LA Hogs




Date Time Away Team Score Home Team
Sunday, 9:30am Warriors 21-26 Fighting Irish
October 9 10:30am Mean Machine 14-6 R-US
Point deductions begin ~ 11:30am Villains & Rogues 14-14 TBU
if no roster is on file 12:30pm iTCH Athletics 35-0 X-Rated
1:30pm LA Hogs 12-0 Practice Squad
Sunday, 9:30am Practice Squad 14-36 R-US
October 16 10:30am Mean Machine 22-29 Villains & Rogues
11:30am X-Rated 6-22 Warriors
12:30pm TBU 8-6 LA Hogs
1:30pm Fighting Irish 22-26 iTCH Athletics
Sunday, 9:30am Fighting Irish 34-14 Mean Machine
October 23 10:30am Warriors 0-21 LA Hogs
Roster Deadline 11:30am Villains & Rogues 28-12 Practice Squad
12:30pm R-US 14-18 iTCH Athletics
1:30pm X-Rated 6-37 TBU
Sunday, 9:30am Mean Machine 8-9 Villains & Rogues
October 30 10:30am Practice Squad 6-38 X-Rated
11:30am R-US 12-40 Fighting Irish
12:30pm TBU 34-20 Warriors
1:30pm LA Hogs FW-FL iTCH Athletics
Sunday, 9:30am Villains & Rogues 0-30 Fighting Irish
November 6 10:30am iTCH Athletics 30-6 Mean Machine
Add/Drop Deadline 11:30am Warriors 20-28 R-US
12:30pm X-Rated 16-18 LA Hogs
1:30pm Practice Squad 0-18 TBU

Sunday, November 13 — No Games — Veterans’ Day Weekend

Sunday,
November 20

9:30am
10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm
1:30pm

R-US

Mean Machine
TBU

LA Hogs
Fighting Irish

12-40
6-16
28-32
34-14
42-6

Villains & Rogues
Warriors

iTCH Athletics
Practice Squad
X-Rated

Sunday, November 27 — No Games — Thanksgiving Weekend

Sunday,
December 4

9:30am
10:30am
11:30am
12:30pm
1:30pm

iTCH Athletics
X-Rated

LA Hogs
Warriors
R-US

54-28
22-27
18-32
30-28
12-34

Mean Machine
Villains & Rogues
Fighting Irish
Practice Squad
TBU



Date Time Away Team Score Home Team
Sunday, 9:30am Mean Machine FL-FW LA Hogs
December 11 10:30am Practice Squad 8-30 Fighting Irish
11:30am Villains & Rogues 28-30 iTCH Athletics
12:30pm X-Rated 36-14 R-US
1:30pm Warriors 0-36 TBU
Sunday, 9:30am LA Hogs 16-26 Villains & Rogues
December 18 10:30am Mean Machine 24-28 X-Rated
11:30am Fighting Irish FL-FW TBU
12:30pm Warriors FL-FW Practice Squad
1:30pm iTCH Athletics 34-20 R-US

December 25 & January 1 — No Games — Winter Break

Sunday, 9:30am Practice Squad 30-38
January 8 10:30am R-US 12-30
11:30am Fighting Irish 20-12

12:30pm TBU 18-0
1:30pm X-Rated 14-14

Mean Machine
Villains & Rogues
Warriors

LA Hogs

iTCH Athletics

Top 3 AFC teams and top 3 NFC teams advance to Playoff Bracket A
Bottom 2 teams in each division advance to Playoff Bracket B

Playoff Schedule

Date Time Away Team Score Home Team

Sunday, 9:30am LA Hogs (AFC 3) FL-FW Fighting Irish (AFC 2)

January 15 10:30am X-Rated (NFC 3) 0-22 Villains/Rogues (NFC 2)
Sunday, 9:30am Fighting Irish (arc 23 winnery 28-21 TBU (AFC 1)

January 22 10:30am Villains/Rogues (NFc 273 winnen)  8-30 iTCH Athletics (NFC 1)

11:30am Practice Squad (AFC 5) FL-FW
12:30pm Mean Machine (NFC 5) 24-26

Sunday, 9:30am R-US (NFc “B” champ) 26-16
January 29 10:30am iTCH Athletics (NFc “A” champ) 18-22

Division A Champion: Fighting Irish
Division B Champion: [R]-US

Warriors (AFC 4)
R-US (NFC 4)

Warriors (arc “B” champ)
Fighting Irish (arc “a” champ)

Schedule Revised 9.12.2022



